U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) 102816317 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Appliance Controls Group, Inc. Hilco Capital, LP Internal Address: Association 84 North Dugan Road Individual(s) Street Address: Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Sugar Grove State: IL Corporation-State (Delaware) ☐ Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes I No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Delaware Corporation-State_ Security Agreement Change of Name Other _ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🖵 Yes 🖵 No Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: July 25, 2004 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCEHDULE A ☑ Yes 🗖 Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name:_ Tammy S. Settle 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_290.00 Internal Address:___ Vedder, Price, Kaufman & Kammholz Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to the acct) 222 N. LaSalle St., 24th Floor 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 22-0259 Chicago Zip: 60601 State: IL (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Tammy S. Settle Name of Person Signing OSignature Date 00000119 220259 otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

FC:8521 40.00

40.00 DA 250.00 DA

Form PTO-1594

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Reg. No.
HARPER	505,688
H-in a Circle	505,687
ALLTROL	505,934
ALLTROL CENTER SIMMER	
& DESIGN	571,640
FRAME SELECTOR	737,332
ALL-TEMP	821,615
H-W LOGO	850,227
KOOL-LITE GAS	1,029,245
DEDICATED TO QUALITY	1,273,150
PRO-STAT	1,280,590
E*G	2,000,271

CHICAGO/#1266334.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003029 FRAME: 0583

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Appliance Controls Group, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business located at 84 North Dugan Road, Sugar Grove, Illinois 60554 ("Assignee"), has granted to Hilco Capital, LP., a Delaware limited partnership, with its principal place of business located at 5 Revere Drive, Suite 202, Northbrook, Illinois 60062 ("Assignor"), a security interest in and to certain marks, as set forth on Schedule A (the "Marks"), for which there are registrations or application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under numbers shown on the attached Schedule, which security interest is now dissolved.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign to Assignee without representation or warranty any and all right, title and interest of Assignor which it may have acquired, in, to and under the Marks, and hereby terminates any lien or security interest of Assignor in the Marks, and the registrations and applications therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including, but not limited to any licenses, contracts, and other collateral rights, including the right to sue and recover for any past or continuing infringement thereof.

(SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS)

CHICAGO/#1266334.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003029 FRAME: 0584

Signature Page to Assignment of Trademarks

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized officer of Assignor has executed this Assignment this 25th day of July, 2004.

HILCO CAPITAL, LP

Ite

s: Vue

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

, SS

On this 25th day of July, 2004, before me appeared Lewis Rieck, the person who signed this instrument on behalf of Hilco Capital, LP, who acknowledged that (s)he signed it as a free act and deed on behalf of Hilco Capital, LP, with authority to do so.

Figgy Jauson Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 9-14-06

OFFICIAL SEAL PEGGY LARSON NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 08-14-06

CHICAGO/#1266334

VEDDER PRICE

VEDDER, PRICE, KAUFMAN & KAMMHOLZ, P.C. 222 NORTH LASALLE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601 312-609-7500 FACSIMILE: 312-609-5005

DEFICES IN CHICAGO, NEW YORK CITY, AND LIVINGSTON, NEW JERSEY

August 13, 2004

Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

> **Assignment of Trademarks** Re: Reference No. 33271.00.0018

Dear Sir:

Attached please find the Assignment of Trademarks between Hilco Capital, LP and Appliance Controls Group, Inc. for recordation in the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Please charge the recordation filing fee of \$290.00 and any additional fees to our Deposit Account No. 22-0259.

Please direct all correspondence regarding this matter to:

Tammy S. Settle Vedder, Price, Kaufman & Kammholz 222 North LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60601 (312) 609-7838

Respectfully submitted,

Tammy & Settle

Legal Assistant

Enclosures

Paul Hoffman, Esq.(encs.) cc:

CHICAGO/#235806.1 07/3/01 32597 00 0001

RECORDED: 08/13/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003029 FRAME: 0586